The historical and pro forma income (loss) from continuing operations by Owosso included in these pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements for the nine months ended September 30, 2003 includes an impairment of goodwill by Owosso in the amount
of $5,331,000. The historical and pro forma income (loss) from continuing operations included in these pro forma condensed combined
consolidated financial statements for the twelve months ended December 31, 2002 includes a gain on the sale of a business by Owosso of
$6,055,000.

   The pro forma financial information is for informational purposes only and does not purport to present what the Company's results would
actually have been had these transactions actually occurred on the dates presented or to project the combined company's results of operations or
financial position for any future period.

Edgar Filing: ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4

52

44

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED

STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
For the Nine Months Ended

September 30,
2003

Allied Motion

October 26,
2003

Owosso(a)
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 28,750 $ 13,114 $ � $ 41,864
Cost of products sold 21,702 10,619 32,321

Gross margin 7,048 2,495 9,543
Operating costs and expenses:
Selling 1,512 548 � 2,060
General and administrative 3,232 2,270 � 5,502
Engineering and development 1,374 135 � 1,509
Amortization of intangibles and other 376 � 649  (b) 1,025
Goodwill impairment expense � 5,331 � 5,331  (c)

Total operating costs and expenses 6,494 8,284 649 15,427

Operating income (loss) 554 (5,789) (649) (5,884)
Other expense, net (180) (372) 2  (d) (550)

Income (loss) before income taxes 374 (6,161) (647) (6,434)
Benefit (provision) for income taxes 182 542 246  (e) 970

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ 556 $ (5,619) $ (401) $ (5,464)

Basic and diluted income (loss) per share from
continuing operations $ 0.11 $ (0.90)

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 4,901 6,103

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 4,963 6,103

45

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

Edgar Filing: ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4

53

(In thousands, except per share data)

Historical
For the Twelve Months Ended

December 31,
2002

Allied Motion

October 27,
2002

Owosso(f)
Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Revenues $ 25,046 $ 36,901 $ � $ 61,947
Cost of products sold 18,309 31,242 � 49,551

Gross margin 6,737 5,659 � 12,396
Operating costs and expenses:
Selling 1,183 1,403 � 2,586
General and administrative 4,311 6,588 � 10,899
Engineering and development 1,178 233 � 1,411
Amortization of intangibles and other 132 381 865  (b) 1,378

Total operating costs and expenses 6,804 8,605 865 16,274

Operating income (loss) (67) (2,946) (865) (3,878)
Other income (expense), net (9) 4,467 931  (d) 5,389

Income (loss) before income taxes (76) 1,521 66 1,511
Benefit (provision) for income taxes 17 4,197 (25)  (e) 4,189

Income (loss) from continuing operations $ (59) $ 5,718 $ 41 $ 5,700

Basic income (loss) per share from continuing
operations $ (0.01) $ 0.98

Diluted income (loss) per share from continuing
operations $ (0.01) $ 0.97

Basic weighted average shares outstanding 4,747 5,800

Diluted weighted average shares outstanding 4,747 5,869

46

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 2003

(In thousands)

Historical
Allied
Motion

Historical
Owosso

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

Edgar Filing: ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4

54

Historical
Allied
Motion

Historical
Owosso

Pro Forma
Adjustments Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets
Cash and cash equivalents $ 1,490 $ 709 $ 1,315  (g) $ 3,514
Trade receivables, net 6,398 2,323 � 8,721
Inventories, net 3,319 1,745 � 5,064
Assets held for sale, net � 350 (350)(h) �
Deferred income tax 1,249 240 (240)(i) 1,249
Prepaid expenses and other 864 251 � 1,115

Total current assets 13,320 5,618 725 19,663
Property, plant and equipment, net 6,245 4,755 2,450  (j) 13,450
Goodwill 5,214 3,074 (727)(j) 7,561
Intangible assets 2,302 4,800 (1,800)(j) 5,302
Other assets � 133 � 133

Total Assets $ 27,081 $ 18,380 $ 648 $ 46,109

LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' INVESTMENT
Current Liabilities
Accounts payable $ 1,907 $ 1,918 $ � $ 3,825
Accrued liabilities and other 3,432 2,257 500  (k) 6,189
Debt obligations 2,958 10,968 (12,075)(l) 1,851

Total current liabilities 8,297 15,143 (11,575) 11,865

Long-term debt 128 12,847  (l) 12,975
Common stock put option 600 (600)(m) �
Deferred tax liability 1,446 (1,446)(i) �
Accrued preferred stock dividends 4,034 (4,034)(m) �
Pension, post-retirement & other liabilities 3,183 � 3,183

Total liabilities 11,480 21,351 (4,808) 28,023

Stockholders' Investment
Convertible stock 15,000 (15,000)(n) �
Common stock 8,355 20,839 (18,434)(n) 10,760
Warrants to purchase common stock 80  (n) 80
ESOP loan receivable (200) � (200)
Retained earnings (accumulated deficit) 7,405 (38,810) 38,810  (n) 7,405
Cumulative translation adjustment 41 � 41

Total Stockholders' Investment 15,601 (2,971) 5,456 18,086

Total Liabilities & Stockholders' Investment $ 27,081 $ 18,380 $ 648 $ 46,109

47

ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA COMBINED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Edgar Filing: ALLIED MOTION TECHNOLOGIES INC - Form S-4

55

Note 1�Basis of Presentation

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined financial statements reflect the acquisition of 100% of the common and preferred stock
of Owosso Corporation (Owosso) by Allied Motion Technologies, Inc. (Allied Motion).

   The accompanying unaudited pro forma combined statements of operations for the year ended December 31, 2002 and the nine month
period ended September 30, 2003 assume that the acquisition of Owosso occurred as of January 1, 2002.